900779413 06/14/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM817333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900770443

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		05/03/2023	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wellnext LLC		
Street Address:	1301 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway		
City:	Sunrise		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33323		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Natural Vitality Holding Company, LLC		
Street Address:	1301 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway		
City:	Sunrise		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33323		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Natures Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	1301 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway		
City:	Sunrise		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33323		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		
Name:	Rainbow Light Nutritional Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	1301 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway		
City:	Sunrise		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33323		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Wellnext Business, LLC		
Street Address:	1301 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008099 FRAME: 0858

900779413

City:	Sunrise		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33323		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Wellnext Direct, LLC		
Street Address:	1301 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway		
City:	Sunrise		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33323		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA		
Name:	Neocell Holding Company, LLC		
Street Address:	1301 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway		
City:	Sunrise		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33323		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76659906	COLLAGEN MD
Serial Number:	76659907	NUTRIENTS YOU CAN TRUST
Serial Number:	85002827	ARTHROPET
Serial Number:	85075396	COLLAGEN SPORT
Serial Number:	85390698	ARTHROPET
Serial Number:	85734353	BEAUTY IS AN EXPRESSION OF HEALTH
Serial Number:	85875024	NEOCELL
Serial Number:	85875293	NEOCELL
Serial Number:	85934118	BEAUTY BURSTS
Serial Number:	86109868	BEAUTY INFUSION
Serial Number:	86418621	NEOCELL
Serial Number:	86541751	COLLAC BEAUTY CRYSTAL COMPLEX
Serial Number:	86541756	CHEWS YOUTH
Serial Number:	86774359	PLATINUM MATRIX
Serial Number:	86774369	GLOW MATRIX
Serial Number:	86774373	MOVE MATRIX
Serial Number:	86774379	DERMA MATRIX
Serial Number:	86774384	BONE MATRIX
Serial Number:	86774388	CLARITY MATRIX
Serial Number:	86774390	CALM MATRIX
	•	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008099 FRAME: 0859

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86774395	BIOACTIVE NEOCELL COLLAGEN
Serial Number:	86774399	STRENGTHEN.HYDRATE.PROTECT.
Serial Number:	86774401	DOSAGE.DALTON.DENSITY.
Serial Number:	86785036	GLOWGETTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: allison.diller@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Diller
Address Line 1: 6750 Miller Road

Address Line 4: Brecksville, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison Diller
SIGNATURE: /Allison Diller/
DATE SIGNED: 06/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008099 FRAME: 0860

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated on or about July 21, 2017, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 08, 2017, at Reel 6123, Frame 0908, Wellnext LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware ("Wellnext") and survivor by merger to Champion Performance Products, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Florida, Iceland Health, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Florida and Stop Aging Now LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware, Natural Vitality Holding Company, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware ("Natural Vitality"), Natures Products, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Florida ("Natures Products"), Rainbow Light Nutritional Systems, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware ("Rainbow"), Wellnext Business, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware ("Wellnext Business"), Wellnext Direct, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Nevada ("Wellnext Direct"), and Neocell Holding Company, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware ("Neocell Holdco", and collectively together with Wellnext, Natural Vitality, Natures Products, Rainbow, Wellnext Business and Wellnext Direct, and with each other Person joined hereto from time to time, collectively, the, collectively ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, registrations and applications for registration described in such Security Agreement (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of May 3, 2023.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Darie Leuly

Print Name: Darcie Kerekes

Title: Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008099 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 05/04/2023